

JUNIOR COLLEGE - FEES STRUCTURE

(XI and XII Science)

Compulsory Subject: English Second Language: (Any One)

Marathi / Hindi / Sanskrit / Information Technology

Optional Subjects: (Any Four) 1) Mathematics 2) Physics 3) Chemistry 4) Biology 5) Geology

6) Information Technology

Vocational Courses: (Any One) 1) Electronics

2) Computer Science 3) Fishery Science 4) Crop Science

5) Horticulture

Granted Division								Non-Granted Div.	
Sr. No.	Particulars	Full Fees		GOI		EBC/PST/FF/OTHER			
		XI	XII	XI	XII	XI	XII	XI	XII
1	Registration Fees	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10
2	Admission Fees	16	18					16	18
3	Tuition Fees	192	216					2192	2216
4	Term Fees	32	36					32	36
5	Laboratory Fees	100	100	30	30	30	30	100	100
6	Library Fees	25	25			25	25	25	25
7	Misc. Fees	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20
8	College Exam Fees	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
9	Identity Card	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30
10	Cultural Activities	60	60	60	60	60	60	60	60
11	College Development	10	10	10	10	10	10	100	100
12	Magazine Fees	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
13	Student Deposit Fees	25	25			25		25	25
14	Sports Fees	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
15	Spl. Sci. Activity Fees	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25
16	Internet facility	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
	Total	1045	1075	685	685	735	710	3135	3165

NOTE

Candidates seeking admission to Junior College from outside the state of Maharashtra shall have to pay eligibility fees Rs. 75/- for obtaining eligibility certificate from the secondary board.

College Development fees Rs. 2400/- will be collected as per Govt, Circular No, Voe-2007/(150/07)vyashi-3 dated 3 august 2007

VOCATIONAL GRANTED COURSES FEES FOR EVERY YEAR

VOCATIONAL NON-GRANTED COURSES FEES FOR EVERY YEAR

Electronics (50 seats) Rs. 2900/-Fisheries (50 seats) Rs. 2900/-

Computer Science (150) Rs. 4150/-Information Technology (60) Rs.4150/-Electronics (100 seats) Rs. 4150/-Rs 4150/-Crop Science (50) Rs. 4150/-Fisheries (50 seats) Rs. 4150/-Horticulture (100)

Admission Rules:

- The students who wish to seek admission in different courses should submit original certificates of the following alongwith true copies at the time a
 - i) H.S.C./B.Sc. Marks Memo in original with two copies.
 - ii) Transfer Certificate in original with two copies
 - iii) A Passport size photo; iv) Students belonging to SC/ST/DNT/NT/VJNT/OBC/SBC should submit the caste certificate and caste validity certificate.
 - v) E.B.C. application form along with income certificate
 - Students belonging to SC/ST/DNT/NT/VINT/OBC/SBC will have to submit the prescribed applications form for validity which can be procured from
- Students who do not belong to SC/ST/DNT/NT/VJNT/ OBC/SBC or who are not children of Primary Teacher/Freedom fighter will have to pay the total prescribed fees and seek the admission for the non-grant M.Sc. courses please refer the brochu
- Admission to all M.Sc. course will be offered as per Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded Rules. The admissions are subjected to approval of the University as per rules appended hereto separately.
- To seek admission to XI standard a) Candidate should have minimum 40% marks in Science Subject at 10th Standard.
 - b) Candidate having general mathematics at SSC level will do not allow to admit for engineering group.
 c) Candidate should pass in compulsory English subject.